AMENDMENT NO. 1
CBE NO. 605646-20
ADJUSTING SERVICES FOR GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 20 25 by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and CARL WARREN &
COMPANY OF NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “PROVIDER?).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 605646-20, entitled
“Adjusting Services for General Liability Claims” dated July 27, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Page 1, Section 1: Term of Contract, 1% sentence,
ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:

“COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from date of award through June 30, 2021,
with the option to renew for four (4), one-year periods subject to the provisions of Sections II and
VIIT herein.”

REVISED TO READ:
“COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from date of award through June 30, 2021,

with the option to renew for six (6), one-year periods subject to the provisions of Sections Il and VIII
herein.”

P\PU\_WORK\_CBES\2020\C605646\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNMAMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT 11605646-20 AM1_AKG.DOC
1 REVISED 12/19/2023



2. Page D-1, Exhibit D — Fee Schedule, add the following:

TIME & EXPENSE
PRICING July 2025 - 2025 July 20262027

Examiner $75.00 per hour  $77.00 per hour
Supervisor $80.00 per hour $82.00 per hour
Set up Fee (charged $35.00 $36.00
once per file) ' '
Mileage RS Rate IRS Rate
Telephone included Included
Copy Work included included
Photos included Included
Office Expense included Included
Data Processing included Included
Postage Included included
e ~
Index Bureau *Qﬁf.pteg ﬁg{p?r
submission sulbmission
MMSEA $5/per submission $5/per submission
Outside Invesligations AF Cost At Cost
Allocated Expenses Ar Cost Af Cost
Subregation (if 21% of net 21% of net
needed) recovery recovery
RMIS/Admin Fee $3.000 $3.090

PAPU\_ WORK\_CBES\2020\C605646\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT 1\605646-20 AM1_AKG.DOC

2

REVISED 12/19/2023



Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force

and effect.

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

By:
JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

By: Sarah Schaerrer (May 1, 2025 16:01 PDT)

SARAH SCHAERRER
Deputy District Attorney

PROVIDER:
CARL WARREN & COMPANY OF
NEVADA

DocuSigned by:
o [l by
Y. B4A41D49A120445...
ANGELIQUE KING
EVP claims

P:APU\_WORK\_CBES\2020\C605646\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT 11605646-20 AM1_AKG.DOC

3

REVISED 12/19/2023



